
August 23, 1999 

Dear Ms. Marguerite Rivera Houze: 

My name is Con Hoang of 
I met you last July 25, 1999 at the America Appreciation 

Day in Houston and am writing to you on behalf on Mr. NGUYEN DUC 
CHUT. 

I certify that Mr. NGUYEN DUC CHUT was a former officer belonging 
to the Fifth Battalion of Airborne Division of the Republic Army 
of Vietnam. He was captured in the Re.ducation Camp on June 30, 
1975 and released on June 9, 1980. 

His wife's name is LE THI TAM, and he has two children: 
NGUYEN THI HONG THU (daughter) and 
NGUYEN DUC NGUYEN (son). 

I myself was an officer of the South Vietnamese Airborne Division 
of the Sixth Battlion Air 
My social security #: 
My date of birth: 

I am a citizen of the United States. 

What I have presented to you is the truth and only the truth, and 
I take full responsibility for what I have written. 

Sincerely, 

Con Hoang 



To: AMERICAN EMBASSY 
Bangkok, Thailand 

Dear SirlMadam 

My full name 
Date of Birth 
Place of Birth 
Current Residence 

Telephone 
Social Security Number 
U. S Citizen Number 

Texas Date: August 09, 1999 

APPLICATION OF CERTIFICATION 

NGUYEN VINH PHUC 
April. 01-1949 
Quang Tri, Viet Nam 

I was a Vietnam AiIforce officer belong to the TAN SON NHAT AlRBASE from 1969 to 1975 
of Republic Airforce of Viet Nam. 

I certify that Mr. NGUYEN DUC CHUT was a Fonner Officer belong to the Fifth Battalion of 
Airborne Division of Republic Army of Viet Nam. He was captured in The Re-education Camp 
on June 30-1975 and Released on June 09-1980. 

His wife name's LE THI TAM with two children their names are 
NGUYEN THI HONG THU (daugter) and 
NGUYEN DUC NGUYEN (son) All of them are my relatives. 

What I have presented to you is the truth and only the truth I take full Responsibility for what I 
have written. 



To: District Director 
U.S. Immigration and Naturalization Service 
American Embassy 
95 Wireless Road 
Bangkok 10330 

Thailand 

NGUYEN DUC CHUT 
Bu Nho village, Phuoc Long district 
Binh PluIOc province, Vietnam 
File No. IV-HO 37/503 

June 10, 1999 

RE: ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND REQUEST FOR RE-CONSIDERA TION 

Dear SirlMadam : 

In 1991, my family applied for immigration to the Uniled Slales under the fLO category. In 
January 1995, my family consisting of myself, NGUYEN DUC CI IUT, born in ) 948; my wife, LE 
THI TAM, born in 1943; my son, NGUYEN DUC NGUYEN, born in 1972 were interviewed and 
decided that the birth certifica~es and marriage certificate are untrue. Therefore, the Interview 
Team denied my case and kept my full set of application for further inspection. 

Recently, J received a letter from your oflice (attached herein) in which I was advised that 
all documents applied must be auached with the certified translations. 

Today, I am very happy and hope that the following documents may be eligible for you to 
• 

consider and approve my case: 
1. My birth certificate 
2. My wife's birth certificate 
3. My son's birth certificate 
4. My married certificate and application for certification of marriage 
5. Testimonial of the Ministry of Interior 
6. Testimonial of the Province Police Authority 
7. Releasing order of the Police Authority of Quang Tri province 
8. Testimonial of citizenship reinstatement given by' the People's Committee of Gio Chau 

village, Ben Hai district, Binh Tri Thien province. 
I solellllliv declare lhat the above documents arc correct 10 the originals and thaI I shall bear 

all legal responsibilities for any forgery action. 
we earneslly request for your humanitarian cOllsiderali()11 and approval upon my family. 

Sincerely thank you. 

Your obediellt servant 

Nguyen Duc Chut 

Note: Because the originals were kept by the U.S Inlerview Team at the time of interview, some 
translations can not be certified by Notary Public. AcconJillg lo regulation, the original must 
be presented before the Notary Public 

'. 



/ PEOPLE'S COMMITTEE 

Village /Wnnl : Gin Chall 
Di5lricl/ Town : Gin l.inh 
Province/City : Quang Tri 

SOCIALIST REPUDLIC or VIETNAM 

rmlepcndcllcc- Frccdom - r Itlppillcss 

Forlll : '1'1'111'1' 
No. : 
Register No.: 

JJII{rriI CEl{rrlFlCA1~E 

Name and surnmne 
Dale of hirth 
Place of hirth 
Ethnic origin 

Parents 
Name and surname 
Age 
Ethnic origil1 
Nationality 
Occupation 

Residcnt address 

(DUPLICA TE) 

NGUYEN DUe ellUT Sex: Male 
IS Oct. 1948 

fla Thuong. Gin Chall, Gin Lillh, Quang Tri 
Kinl1 Nationality: Victllalll 

Mother . Father 
NGUYEN TIll 001 NGUYEN Xt\N 

Deceascd Decc(1scd 
Kinh Killh 

Vietnam Vietnam 
foarmer fonrlller 

Gio Chew. Gio Lillh Gin Chall, Gin LillI! 

. ~-------- - -~ 
~ 

Full name, age. resident address and ID. card of declnrnnt : 

Declarnnt 
Registered on ........................ . 

foor People's Commil\<.;c 

Ex[rac[ed from [he original on 26 September 1991 
rOl' People's Commiuee 
ISI( OJJicial sea! affb:ed) 

Chain:lan Hoang Minh Man 

I, Trnn Minh Tam. bearer of ID card No. 020313928 issued in Ho Chi Minh city on I R .Inll. 
1979 solemnly declared that this translation is a true anti correct English versi()11 of 

the attached Vietnamese uocument and that my signature was licenscd 
by the Notary Public No. 0 I of Binh Duong province. 

This 8th day of June 1999 

Tral1s1ato~ Trail Minh Tam 
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PEOPLE'S COMMITI'EE 
Vitlage IWard : Gin Chan 
.Di~tricil Towl) : Gin Linlt 
p-r6viilcc/City : Quang Tii 

Name and surname 
Dale of hirlh 
Phwe of hirth 
Ethnic orig.in 

Parents 
Name and surname 
Age 
Elhnic origin 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VJET~J\;"J 
In<.lependenc:c- Freedom - [Iappim:ss 

IJII~l'H CERTIFICA'fE 
(DUPLICA TE) 

LE Till T~M 
OlMay 1943 

Form: lPIf IT 

No. : 
Register No.: 

Sex: Female 

J1a Thuong, Gio Chnu, Gin Linll, Quang Tri 
Kinh Nalionalily: Vic[Il::1l1 

Mother . Father 
NGUYEN Till HEN LEDOI 

Deceased Deceased 
Kinh Kinh 

---

Nationality Vietnam Vietnam 
Occupation Farmer ranner j 
Resident address Gio Chau, Gio Lillh Gin Chau, Gi(~.~ _____ 

Full name, age, resident address and ID. card of declarant: 

Declarant 

Registered on ....................... . 
For People's Committee 

Extracted from the origillal on 26 Septelnber 11j91 
For People's COlllmittee 
ISI(O/ficial seal affixed) 

Chairman Hoang Minh Man 

I, Tran Minh Tam, bearer of ID card No. 020313928 issued ill Ho Chi Minh city nil I R LIIl. 
]979 solemnly declared Ih<1t this Irrlllsiation is a true and correct English vcrs:oll or 

the attached Vietnamese document and that my signature was licensed 
.by the Notary Public No. 01 of Binh Duong province. 

This 8lh day of June 1999 /1!/pL--
~ 
Translator Tran Minh Tam 
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/ PEOPLE'S COMMl11'EE 
Village !Ward: Bu Nhc 
DilltricV Town: Phul)c Long 
ProvincelCity : Son~ he 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
Independence- 'freedom - I la ppi ness 

--------- '" "' ... --------- No. : 
Regi:;ler No. : 

BIRTH CERTIFICArrE 
---

Name and RlIrI1ame NGUYEN DUe NGUYEN Sex : Male 

Dalc of birth The 20th day of Augljst nineteen seventy-two (20 Aug. ) 972) 

---
Place of hirth Tam lJiep, Due Tu, Bicn (Joa 

----------
Parents Father Mother . 

---~-----" 

Name and surname NGUYEN DUC CHUT LE Tr If TA 1\1 
Oatc of birth 35 years or age --------
Ethnic origin Kinh Kinh 
NatiOliality Vietnam Vielnam 
Occupalion Cereai planter Cere,,' pia Iller 
Resident address IIn Thuong, Giu Chau, Bcn I1ai, IIa Thuong, Gill Chau, Bcnll.li, 

Binh Tri Thien , Binh Tri Thien -----.,--_._.', 
Fullnamc, address, 10 NGUYEN DUC CHUT, cereal planter, of Ha Thuong. (lin Chan. 
card Number of the Ben Hai, Binh Tri Thien 

declarant 

Exlracted from the original on 20 Mar. 1984 at Bu nho 
Por People's Committee of village 

lSI (Official seal nf(ixed) 
Chairman Pham Van Nhuan 

----

Registered 011 ............. . 

I, Tran Minh Tam , b~arer of 10 card No. 020313928 issued in Ho Chi Minh city on I R .Ian. I (nl) 

solemnly declared that this translation is a true and correct English versioll or 
the attached Vietnamese document and that my signature was licensed 

by the Notary Public No. 0 I of Binh Duong province. 
This 08111 day of Junc, 1999 

Translator Trall.Minh Tam 
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/ 
SOCIALIST REPl mLIC or VIETNAM 

Indcpcndencc - Freedom - Ilappincss 

Province: 
f)islricl 
VilhlgC : 

Quang Tri 
Gio Linlt 
Gin Chau 

From TPII ITo 
Register No. 
No. 

1YIARRIAGE CERTIIi'ICATE 

Wifc's lIallle LE Till TAM II1Ishand's lIallle : NGUYEN IHJC ('1111'1 

Date or birth 01 May 1943 Date or birth lS Ocl. 19dR 
Native place Gi0 Chau, Gin tinh, Native place Gin Chall, (iio I jllh. 

Quang Tri Quang Tri 
Resident address: Gio Chau, Gin Linh, Resident addres~ : Gio CIUlu. Gin LillI!. 

Quang Tri Quang Tri 
Occupation Parmer Occupation Parmer 
Ethnic origin Kinh Ethnic nrigilJ Kinh 
Nationulity Vietnam Nationality Vietnalll 
10 elII'll/passport No. 1900XS943 fI) cnnl/pHssport No.: 2ROJ7705 

For Peoplc's COllllllittee or Gin Chat! 
lSI (Orficial seal ufl1xetl) 

Chairman IIoang Xuan Kha 

Phlmg ('ong chli'lIg Nhi'! NI(tlc sf) I tinh Blnh OIfd'llg 
cluillg IIh~ II chI? ky 1 .. 011 (/;1 y IA n'1;I IIg\(11i ujch 

Tdn f..linh T.iJll ,ervlND s1l' 020.1 1 J92R dip I:) i 

TP. II~ nil Minjl ~~ 181 01 '.1979 
S(i: Be • , 4 Quyfn: 01 

Ng:)y 8\llh:ing 6 flam 1 (Jo9 

Cong Ch((ng Vien 

Toi.Tdn Minh Tam. cam ke'l dii dil"h chillI! :dc 

h'lll d[ch ni"IY tif h;in ti~ng Vi(:t dill" 1('1111111:0 

Ngay·()H tiuillg (j lI.illl 1<)<)1l 

Nglfc'1i dich 



CONG HOA xi>. HOI CI'IIJ NGHiA VI~T NAM 

Doc lap· Tt) do . Hanh phuc Cuyen so .. 

Wirc's signature 

(signed) 

S6 ....... . 

. ,'r 

For People's COl1lJllitfee o/" liio Chau 
lSI (Orricial senl affixed) 

Chairman Hoang XlIan Kha 

I'IH\n!! ning dllj'ng NIt;"1 Nli(lc ~6 1 lillh Blllh IJlf(fil~ 

dllin!! nh;;l1fhf( kylrt-n tlfiy In flia 1l~1((li dieh 
Tr;ill Minh Tfi III • CMND 1'6 020J IJ92R dIp I~ i 

TP. "{~ ('hi MillJlltf~ IRI OJ 11979. 
St; : !. . ,4 Quyl! II : 0 I 

Ngay (fl,lh;jll!! () nllm Il)l)l) 
ctlllg Chl~ng Vien 

------_._------ -- -
Toi.Tnin Minh '1",;111. cam kc't dii di(1. ,ltill" .'<:it 

hiill dirh 1li'IY tif /J;lnlic'ng Vi~1 dillh: :'111 Ilwo 
Ngay 'OR Ih;illg () n;i 111 t \it!' 

Nglftfi dich 

f;~i!~-
-=----



/ 

MINISTHY OF INTEIWm SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET rlM.l 

'"dept;lIdence- FI ecdolll- 11:1 ppi!H'~;" 
GENERALIJEPAl{Tf\IENT I 

SECUfUTY ImCORIJS IJEI'AIHr-.1FNT 

'/f) Chi Minh City. I)~TCII11"_'1 Ill. l")'l; 

No, . 6W"'XN 

'rEsrrIMONIAlJ 

- Ba~ed (lllihe rccmds at thc Seclllily Records Departlllcl1t - Milli~try of Inferior 

- In cOIl~idcration of npplicnlioll datcll Novemher 29. 199tf or I'vlr. NGUYEN /)(J(' (:1 rllT 

The Secl1lity Records Departmenl - 1'\'1illi~try of Interior hereby certifies thai: 

Mr. N(;UYEN DUC CIIUT 
Dat(' of hirlh 
Place of hit't II 

: October 15. l<ltIR 

: <lio Linh, ()U:1I1g Tri 
Rc<;itknl nddrcs<; : Bn Nho, "hunc Lm,lg, Song Ik 

The la"llank and tille illlhc old Icgime: 2nd UCllten:ml 

C(lIllpkll'd n IT educatioll period cOlllmeneed Oil JIIIIG 10. I (nS nlld ended flll .11111(' Oil, ,. ':'., 

Reasl)l1 or rc-edUl:ntio!l : Ofricer (If the old regimc 

POI' Security Records lJeparlllwnf 

Deputy 

ISI(OITicial sCOIr affixed) 
Major illegible 

I. Trail rVlinh Tam, bearer of ItJ card N(I. 0203 I.W2R issllcd ill 110 Chi Millh city I'll I X .1:111 1 \l j{) 
solt'lIl11ly declared that this Inll)slalioll is a trllc alld torreel English vet~;il\11 nl 

the allachcd ViclIHIIllCSt' dnClffl1Cnt and Ihal my signature was liecll~;('d 
hy the Notary Pllblic 1'10.0 I of Binh Duong province. 

Thi" ORlh day of Junc 1999 

j/lA /LAL--­
_-/~ 
'I r;lIlslnlor Trail Millh Taill 
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./ 
MINISTRY or INTERIOR 

POLICE AUTIJORITIES OF 
QUANCI TRI PROVINCE 

No. : J77/CN 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC or VIET NI\~'1 

Independence- Frecdom- I Jappil1es~ 

Dong Ha, Da Ie 22 Novclll!w r '()(J I 

TESTIl\10NIA.L 

- III Hn;ordance wilh the records No. 4622T riled at Ihc Police AUlhoritics of ()11:111~~ Tri I'rtlvil1<:',' 

IT IS TO ATTI~ST 'I'll AT 

Name ill filII 
Alias 
Date of birth 

N(;UYEN DUC CIIUT 

Native place (jio Linh tOWI1, Gin Lillh dislrict, Quallg Tri pi u\illcl' 

ResidclIl Address BlI Nho. Phuoc Long, Song Be 

Before 1975, served in the govcrlllllenl machinery or the old rcgime : 
Rank 2ml Lieulenant 

Tille : Platoon leader 
Sl~rial No. : 6H1202119 
Arter J 975, was re-ed\lcalcd ill the camp : rJinh Dicn, Binh Tri '1lliclI, 

now called Thua Thiel! - Iltle from JUIlC 30. 1975 to JUIIC 09, 19XO 

By Police Authorities of ()U:1I11-! Tri r1ol.'iw'(· 
For Chief of Record Oflict' 

JJeruty 
IS/(OlTidal scal nflixl'd) 

Major illegihk 

----- - ----.. -.,.'-----.. -
I. TrUll Minh Talll , hearer or 10 card No. 02031392R issued ill 110 Chi Millh fity IJIl I X .1:111. J II i') 

solelllllly declared Ihallhis trallslalion is a true 3ndcorrect English versioll 01 

Ihe altached Vietnamese d"Jcmnenl and that Illy 'signature was licensed 
hy the Notary Public No. () I of Binh Duong province. 

This ORlh day of June 1999 

41iJ;! L--· 
Translalqr Trail Minh Talll 
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MINISTRY OF INTERIOR 
POLlCE AUTH01~ITY OF 

BINH TRI THIEN PROVINCE 

SOCfALJST REPUBLIC or VIETNt\~l 
Independencc- Freedom - Happiness 

Hue, 09 June 1980 

RELEASING ORDER 

- Pursuant to the Circular No. 220/TTg and Circular No. 342 dated April 14, 1978 and June 24, 1978 
of Prime Minister of the Socialist Republic of Vietnam on consideration to make a release and 
extension for the soldiers, members of the government machinery of the old regimc, members of 
the poiitical organizations, reactionary parties who are in the re-education camps of province 
- In implementation of the releasing decision No. 16/QD dated June 02, J 980 of President or 
People's Committee of Binh Tri 111ien province 

DIRECTOR OF BINH TRI THIEN POLICE AUTHORITY 
ORDERS TO RELEASE 

Full name : NGUYEN DUC CHUT 
Date of birth : 1948 
Native place : Do Le, Ben Bai, Binh Tri Thien 
Resident address 

Rank, position in the government machinery of the old regime: 2nd lieutenant, platoon leader 

When going back, the bearer must appear in person at the people's Committee. Police Authority of 
Do Le village and Police Authority of Ben Hai district, Binh Tri Thien province and receive a 
period of probation from 6 months to 12 months given by the local government and must comply . 

-. strictly the regulation on residence and other management of the People's Committee at all levels . 

Nguyen Duc Chut, born in 1948 at Gio Le (Gio 
Van), Gio Linh enlered the re-education camp 
in June 1975 and left the camp in June 19XO 

By Director of province police authorilY 
Officer LC~lder 

IS/(Official seal affixed) 
Le Cong Dung 

For Director of Police Authority of 
Binh Tri Thien province 

(signcd) 

I, Tran Minh Tam, bearer ofID card No. 020313928 issued in Ho Chi Minh city on 18 Jan. ]979 
solemnly declared that this translation is a true and correct English vcrsion or 

the attached Vietnamese document and that my signature was licensed 
by the Notary Public No. 01 of Binh Duong province. 

This 81h day of June 1999 

Tr:mslato[ Tran Minh Tam 
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SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
Independence- Freedom - Happiness 

l'ES1IMONIAL 

The People's Committee of Gio Linh village, Ben Hai district, Binh Tri Thien 
province certifies that 

NGUYEN DUC CHUT, born on IS October 1948 at Ha Thuong, Gio Chau 

village, Ben Hai district, Binh Tri Thien province is husband of Mrs. LE TI-JI '1'1\1\1. 

born in 1950 at·lIa Thuong Gio Chau viHage, Ben Hai district, Binh Tri Thien 
province and that previously Mr. Chut was· a 2nd lieutenant officer of the puppet 
troops and was re-educated since 30 June 1975. He was released to the local on II 
July 1980 and reinstated his citizenship on 23 April 1981 

In testimony whereas, this testimonial is issued for his easy Lravel and 
employment in the local 

Gio Linh, 23 May J 98' . 
For Peorle's CommiUee of village 

IS/(Orficial sea) affixed) 
Ngo Thi Cuc 

I, Tran Minh Tam, bearer ofID card No. 020313928 issued in Ho Chi Minh cily 011 I R Jan. 1lJ79 
solemnly declared that this translation is a true and correct English versioll or 

the attached Vietnamese document and that my signature was licensed 
by the Notary Public No. 01 of Binh Duong province. 

Thi~ 8th day of June 1999 

Translator Tran Minh Tam 
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(10-\5- ICf4& ) due to containing Social Security numbers. The page(s) was/were copied 
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files. 

-Anna Mallett 
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